& EP

Distr.
LIMITED

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/42/16
3 March 2004

CHINESE
ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

PAT BRI RBCE 12 1054

PATZ A&

0+ sl

20044E3 H29HE 4 H2 H, SRR

151 B B 2 21 (8] € B o) R 5T

NEELVGEN, ASCFEIEA R . WA ARIEN SR, ARBCEZEIA,




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/42/16

RAGEN+ RS WA EH AR

PATH U AL LA (1 5 WL A5

1. ZEDEETA ) FEEH AR F AT FUSUL AL 1 550 H R s ) S8 A
124 207 405 & u(WE QLN Z BB ) o 75 228 DU+ — k2 UUHT DAL 17 FR 1 448 Bl
H: ZAEME . TUHAVESI AR5 85 207 744 35T .

A Kb ot I H R B )

2. ZINFESERTAL S &I H A S ML R AT R R AT R A A A, BT

HERVAIN 27 598 859 SLTTH 4l 47 MR ER 70 THANES . B EL 3 011 055

Iy 18 AN B I H A A 2 O R BRI P A S A A S A A e TR B T

ZRREE I E o

Fb15 4b 547 R I PAT HURA S8 25 200 H 1R 384 In 9% FH R AT M 1 JIRT [ SRV IR v Rl (1 4 B

2y LS B AN EIE 50 158 309 FETGIIHIE B IA e —8,  JF 4l 2 15t 55 8 4 oAt e
) JAEAT R R B AN AR U A YN I (R3S n 2 AR iR 2 .

[98)

gt
SR B

4. AEGEGASCIER, 2R MG RSN B DY £ 8200 J1 6 TC.

I B #E B A e

9 B % T (S ] HCFC S 1 It 56 1) 75

5. EEBUFERACT 300 300 SEIALAEFE TS, DT —Iid E ) HCFC-22 LA
HCFC K W1 F () %% . S0 UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/42/17 “RXUAEHE” tha A i3 2
PR T ZIR RS . BT HARM . SIHARMFEN, e W T Harx
J¢ HCFC I H & 38245 T E 5 FERBUR M B, 125 B X PRI H , R4 BUR A
WeHERR 7 %5 A HCFC %17 4F ODS P IR AT 5 i Bt Tl L3 1 B B (R 19/2 54 ) .
X—RERET 52, B —IKEI ST, L H R — SRR
KIWEZKHE HCFC 4 #E & PR G o) 3 215 1) F-Be . BARMA TPl /N OC T 2003-
2005 =R AR STH RAA W & HCFC.

6. MNP ISR R VRS A E A BOR BB UM S B Bh, R H n] BEL A & T 5
(O)(=)IVEE A, BB AT SR PR Bl LAl 1 FE S 302 05 (103 2l A0 AR R I



UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/42/16

Y. HER| LR, PATR AR I8 E AR H AN HCFC 5 B 5 1 1)
BB I H 45 TS L&

Xt e 5 4 R SR 1 Bl 75 (1) SR

7. FRASAEIN A 18] 58 DY - R B AT TN SRR FR R 1Y) L8 SN TRE ST SR B R BEANIE
SFEOR, BUOAAE AU S B BT I AR SR (I 2 oK e vl I
AR YE S S22 SCRRBF AR AR T 307) 0 AESELEIG D0, IX L8 [ S0 9K 7T e A i
CGRFAURBGE D) AIER, A FUR R B it S M A7 ST 25K

8. M THAYIERA LK AN S BRIl B BR AN ST 2R OL, BT LU DR S B
JEAT IR S5 B R IR 2 e T SCR SE A H B B oG I it SR T i sl IR o N IR 1
FEIE DT R E KIS U I H BT AL o RS A TETRART I o A el 15 o — A
S I H A B ORISR T AR B B i B S AR TS AT R Bl . AT &R s A% 1
FULATHURG [ AT FehAT IS AR 30 H ) 2R S — DIl Re g, i BR AR Eodle
INEEE 8







List of projectsand activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL .Pro/ExCom/42/16 Annex |

Project Title Agency ODP Fundsapproved (US$) CE
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg
ALGERIA
REFRIGERATION
Refrigerant management plan
Refrigerant management plan to phase out theuse of ODS ~ UNIDO 2000 $624.647 $39,349 $563,996
in refrigeration and air-conditioning sector: 2004 programme
Total for Algeria 200.0 $524,647 $39,349 $563,996
ANGOLA
SEVERAL
I ngtitutional strengthening
Institutional strengthening project (request for remaining Germany $141,618 $18411 $160,029
balance)
Total for Angola $141,618 $18,411 $160,029
BANGLADESH
PHASE-OUT PLAN
ODS phase out plan
National ODS phase-out plan (first tranche): technical UNDP $25,000 $1875 $26,875
assistance for the phase-out of ODS solvents
National ODS phase-out plan (first tranche): training and UNEP $39,500 $5,135 $44,635
certification programme for refrigeration service
technicians, including development of acode of good
practices
National ODS phase-out plan (first tranche): training UNEP $21,000 $2,730 $23730
programme for custom officers
National ODS phase-out plan (first tranche): technical UNDP 36.0 $96,000 $7,200 $103,200
assistance programme for the refrigeration servicing sub-
sectors
National ODS phase-out plan (first tranche): monitoringand UNDF $34,000 $2,550 $36,550
mangement unit
National ODS phase-out plan (first tranche): Public UNEP $30,000 $3,900 $33,900
awareness and information dissemination to main
stakeholders
Total for Bangladesh 36.0 $245,500 $23,390 $268,890
BARBADOS
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for the formulation of refrigerant UNDF $8,000 $600 $8,600
management plan for refrigeration end-user
Total for Barbados $8,000 $600 $8,600
BELIZE
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for the formulation of refrigerant UNDF $20,000 $1,500 $21,500
management plan update: investment components
Total for Belize $20,000 $1,500 $21,500




List of projectsand activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL .Pro/ExCom/42/16 Annex |

Project Title Agency

ODP
(tonnes)

CE.
(US$/kg.

Funds approved (US$)

Project Support Total

BRAZIL

SOLVENT

Preparation of project proposal

Project preparation for the formulation of CTC as process
agent

UNDF

Total for Brazil

CAPE VERDE

REFRIGERATION

Preparation of project proposal

Project preparation for the formulation of refrigerant
management plan: investment components

UNDF

Total for CapeVerde

CHILE

REFRIGERATION

Preparation of project proposal

Project preparation for the formulation of refrigeration
commercial project

UNDP

Total for Chile

CHINA
OTHER

Tobacco fluffing
Tobacco sector plan for CFC-11 phase-out: 2004 workplan ~ UNIDO

PROCESSAGENT
Preparation of project proposal

Project preparation for the second phase of process agents
phase-out plan

PRODUCTION
CFC closure

Sector plan for CFC production phase-out: 2004 work
programme

IBRD

IBRD

Total for China

CROATIA
PHASE-OUT PLAN

CFC phase out plan

Terminal phase-out management plan: 2004 annual
implementation programme

Terminal phase-out management plan: 2004 annual
implementation programme

UNIDC

Sweden

Total for Croatia

$2,400 $34,400

$32,000 $2,400 $34,400

$24,000 $1,800 $25,800

$24,000 $1,800 $25,800

$2,400 $34,400

$32,000 $2,400 $34,400

2000  $1,800,000 $135000  $1,935,000 9.00

$125,000 $9,375 $134,375

4,7000 $13,000,00C $975000  $13,975,000

4,900.0 $14,925,000 $1,119,375 $16,044,375

$48,300 $3,623 $61,923

$24,700 $1,853 $26,553

$73,000 $5,476 $78,476




List of projectsand activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL .Pro/ExCom/42/16 Annex |

Project Title Agency ODP Fundsapproved (US$) CE
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
SEVERAL
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for augmentation to prepare terminal UNDF $7,500 $563 $8,063
phase-out management plan
Total for Dominican Republic $7,500 $563 $8,063
ECUADOR
SEVERAL
I ngtitutional strengthening
Extension of institutional strengthening project (phaselll)  IBRD $176,800 $13,260 $190,060
Total for Ecuador $176,800 $13,260 $190,060
EL SALVADOR
REFRIGERATION
Refrigerant management plan
Refrigerant management plan update: Technical assistance UNDP $77,300 $6,957 $84,257
for certification and licensing of refrigeration technicians
Refrigerant management plan update: Monitoring UNDP $41,000 $3,690 $44,690
programme
Refrigerant management plan update: Technical assistance UNDP 56.5 $231,700 $20,853 $252,553 4.10
for the refrigeration sector
Total for El Salvador 56.5 $350,000 $31,500 $381,500
GUINEA
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for the formulation of refrigerant UNDF $20,000 $1,500 $21,500
management plan update: investment components
Total for Guinea $20,000 $1,500 $21,500
IRAN
SOLVENT
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation of investment projects in the solvent sector UNIDO $15,000 $1,125 $16,125
CTCITCA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
National CFC phase out plan: First annual implementation ~ UNDF $770,000 $57,750 $827,750
plan for 2004 (second tranche)
National CFC phase out plan: First annua implementation ~ Germany $946,405 $104,105  $1,050,509
plan for 2004 (second tranche)
National CFC phase out plan: First annua implementation ~ UNIDO $2,104,066 $157,805  $2,261,87C
plan for 2004 (second tranche)
Total for Iran $3,835,470  $320,784  $4,156,255




List of projectsand activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL .Pro/ExCom/42/16 Annex |

Project Title Agency

ODP
(tonnes)

Funds approved (US$) CE.
Project Support

Total (US$/kg,

JAMAICA
SOLVENT

Technical assistance/support

Technical assistance umbrella project to phase out ODS UNDF
solvent use

Total for Jamaica

KENYA
FUMIGANT

Methyl bromide

Technology transfer leading to methyl bromide phase-out in  Germany
soil fumigation in al other horticulture (second tranche)

SOLVENT
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for the formulation of solvent sectoral UNDP
phase-out plan
Total for Kenya

KOREA, DPR
PRODUCTION
CFC closure

Closure of ODS production plant: verification of complete  UNIDO
closure of all CFC-11 and CFC-12 production facilities
(second tranche)

REFRIGERATION
Domestic/commercial

Sectoral phase-out in domestic refrigeration sector by UNIDO
conversion of refrigeration and compressor manufacture at

5th October Electronic and Automation Company (second

tranche)

Total for Korea, DPR
LEBANON
PHASE-OUT PLAN
Preparation of project proposal

Project preparation for the formulation of a CFC phase-out  UNDF
plan (finalization)

Total for Lebanon
LIBYA
HALON

Generd
Phase-out of halon consumption UNIDQ

Total for Libya

120

12.0

56.0

$25,000

$25,000

$172,347

$20,000

$192,347

$733,700

$981,011

56.0 $1,714,711

$16,000

$16,000

$64,600

$64,600

$2,250

$2,250

$1,500

$23,905

$73576

$110,261

$1,200

$1,200

$5,814

$5,814

$27,250

$27,250

$194,752

$21,500

$216,252

$770,385

$1,054,587

$1,824,972

$17,200

$17,200

$70414

$70,414




List of projectsand activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL .Pro/ExCom/42/16 Annex |

Project Title Agency ODP Fundsapproved (US$) CE
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg,
MACEDONIA
SEVERAL
I ngtitutional strengthening
Renewal of ingtitutional strengthening project: phase IV UNIDO $132,347 $9,926 $142,273
Total for Macedonia $132,347 $9,926 $142,273
MALAYSA
FUMIGANT
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for the formulation of fumigant methy! UNDF $10,000 $750 $10,75C
bromide (finalization)
Total for Malaysia $10,000 $750 $10,750
MEXICO
FOAM
Multiple-subsectors
CFC phase-out plan for the foam sector (second tranche) UNDP 3390 $1,109,120 $33184  $1,192304 327
Total for Mexico 339.0 $1,109,120 $83,184  $1,192,304
NICARAGUA
AEROSOL
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for the formulation of transitional UNDP $30,000 $2,250 $32,250
strategy for aerosol inhalant drug products
Total for Nicaragua $30,000 $2,250 $32,250
NIGER
REFRIGERATION
Refrigerant management plan
Implementation of the RMP update: training for customs UNEP $25,000 $3,250 $28,250
technicians
I mplementation of the RMP update: train the trainer UNEFR $55,747 $7,247 $62,94
programme for refrigeration service technicians
Implementation of the RMP update: monitoring of the UNEP $23,000 $2,990 $25,990
activities
Total for Niger $103,747 $13,487 $117,234
ROMANIA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation: CFC phaseout plan (aerosol and UNIDQC $10,000 $750 $10,750
refrigeration)
Total for Romania $10,000 $750 $10,750




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL..Pro/ExCom/42/16 Annex |

Project Title Agency ODP Fundsapproved (US$) CE
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg,
SUDAN
SEVERAL
I ngtitutional strengthening
Extension of institutional strengthening: phase IV UNEP 121 $145,860
Total for Sudan 12.1 $145,860

SURINAME
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for the formulation of refrigerant UNDF $12,000 $900 $12,900
management plan: investment components

Total for Suriname $12,000 $900 $12,900
THAILAND
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
National CFC phase-out plan: 2004 annual implementation  IBRD 4860  $1,315400 $118386  $1,433,786
plan

Total for Thailand 486.0 $1,315400  $118,386 $1,433,786
TUNISIA
SEVERAL
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation of country programme update IBRD $30,000 $7,200 $87,200

Total for Tunisa $80,000 $7,200 $87,200

ZAMBIA

REFRIGERATION
Refrigerant management plan

Refrigerant management plan update: refrigeration and air Germany $136,000 $17,680 $153,680
conditioning sector

Total for Zambia $136,000 $17,680 $153,680
ZIMBABWE
SOLVENT
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for the re-formulation of solvent UNDF $24,000 $1,800 $25,800
technical assistance
Total for Zimbabwe $24,000 $1,800 $25,800
GLOBAL
SEVERAL
Technical assistance/support
Assistance for regional awarenessraising UNEP $200,000 $26,000 $226,000
Total for Global $200,000 $26,000 $226,000

GRAND TOTAL 6,097.6 $25,736,667 $2,008,052 $27,598,859
6




List of projectsand activitiesrecommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL..Pro/ExCom/42/16 Annex |

Project Title Agency ODP Fundsapproved (US$) CE
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg,




	Ìá½»¸øµÚËÄÊ®¶þ´Î»áÒéµÄÏîÄ¿ºÍ»î�
	Ö´ÐÐ»ú¹¹ºÍË«±ß»ú¹¹µÄÒâ¼ûÊé
	ÃØÊé´¦¶Ô½¨ÒéÏîÄ¿ºÍ»î¶¯µÄÉó²é
	»ù½ð×´¿ö
	ÏîÄ¿Éó²éÖÐ³öÏÖµÄÎÊÌâ
	×ÊÖú¹ØÓÚÖÐ¹úÊ¹ÓÃHCFCµÄÑÐ¾¿µÄÓÅÏÈ�
	¶ÔµÚ5Ìõ¹ú¼ÒµÄÊý¾Ý±¨¸æµÄÖ§³Ö

